Special Executive Report 

DATE:   May 13, 2024 

SER#:   9373 

SUBJECT: Initial Listing of One-Hundred and Forty-Four (144) Seasonal Strip Weather 
Futures and Options Contracts 

Pending all relevant CFTC regulatory review periods, Chicago Mercantile Exchange Inc. (“CME” 
or “Exchange”) will list one-hundred and forty-four (144) CME Seasonal Strip Index futures and 
options contracts (collectively, the “Contracts”) for trading on the CME Globex electronic platform 
(“CME Globex”) and for submission for clearing via CME ClearPort.  There will be four (4) effective 
dates as set forth below.